Shareholders’ Meeting of 3 December 2024 and will expire with the approval of the 
financial statements at 31 December 2026. 

With reference to the determination of the remuneration due to the Board of Directors, 
the aforementioned Shareholders’ Meeting resolved "to establish the gross annual 
remuneration equal to Euro 15,000.00 (fifteen thousand/00) for each director, leaving it 
to the Board of Directors, after hearing the opinion of the Board of Statutory Auditors, 
to establish the remuneration of directors invested with particular roles in addition to 
the gross annual remuneration resolved by today's Meeting, in compliance with the

[...]

in light of the above, the Board of Directors proposes that you adopt the following: 

“the Ordinary Shareholders’ Meeting of Alkemy S.p.A., 

resolves 

to determine the maximum annual compensation due to the Board of Directors at a total 
of Euro 691,120.00 (six hundred and ninety-one thousand one hundred and twenty//00). 

* * * 

Milan, March 27th 2025 

For the Board of Directors 
The Chairman, Barnaba Ravanne